25

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

PERMANENT CHARGES—continued.

UNDER SPECIAL ACTS OF THE LEGISLATURE.

Animals’ Protection and Game Act, 1921-22 (Section 20)—
Fees, royalties, &c., on opossum-skins to Acclimatization Societies

Appropriation Act, 1916 (Section 9)—
Subsidies to County Councils, Road and Town Boards in respeet of general
rates .

Appropriation Act, 1925 (Section 15)—
Maintenance of overseas war graves and war memorials

Appropriation Act, 1926 (Section 13)—
Cost of remittances of cash to and from London ...

Appropriation dct, 1926 (Section 24 (2) )—
Salary of Minister for Cook Islands

Auckland University College Act, 1882 (Section 26)-—
Grant-in-aid .

Canterbury College and the Canterbury Agricultural College Amendment Act,
1927
Subsidy on voluntary contributions

Civil List Act, 1920 (Section 16)—
Legislative Council—
Speaker
Chairman of Committees
House of Representatives—
Speaker
Chairman of Committees

Civil List Act, 1920 (Section 17)— £
Honoraria of members of the Legislative Couneil 11,970
Honoraria of members of the House of Representatives 30,600

Civil List Act, 1920 (Section 22), and Finance Act, 1926 (Section 19)—
Legislative Council—
Clerk
Clerk Assistant
House of Representatives—
Clerk
Clerk Assistant

Civil Service Act, 1908 (Sections 28-30)—
Pensions, Compensation, and Gratuities under Civil Service Act, 1908

Defence Act, 1909 (Sections 75-86)—
Pensions and allowances

Education Act, 1914—
Education Boards—
Subsidies on bequests and voluntary contributions on account of
Public Primary and District High Schools

Technical Instruction—
Subsidies on bequests and voluntary contributions

National Scholarships—
Grants to Education Boards for junior and senior scholarships

Secondary Schools—
Subsidies on bequests and voluntary contributions

Education Reserves Amendment Act, 1913 (Section 3)——
Compensation for improvements .

Family Allowances Act, 1926 (Section 18)—
Allowances towards maintenance of children

4—B. 7. g

1928-29.

4,500

186,000

30,750

5,000

180

4,000

500

720
450

900
675 -
42,570
800
600
800
600

12,000

2,700

20,000

1,600

12,000

2,000

100

60,000



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

