Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

PERMANENT CHA	RGES—cont	\dots inued.		
				1928-29.
UNDER SPECIAL ACTS OF TH	E LEGISLA	TURE.		
Animals' Protection and Game Act, 1921-22 (Se Fees, royalties, &c., on opossum-skins to Acc		Societies	š	£ 4,500
Appropriation Act, 1916 (Section 9)— Subsidies to County Councils, Road and Town Boards in respect of general rates				186,000
Appropriation Act, 1925 (Section 15)— Maintenance of overseas war graves and war	memorials			30,750
Appropriation Act, 1926 (Section 13)— Cost of remittances of cash to and from Lond	lon		•••	5,000
Appropriation Act, 1926 (Section 24 (2))— Salary of Minister for Cook Islands	•••			180
Auckland University College Act, 1882 (Section S Grant-in-aid	26)— …		•••	4,000
Canterbury College and the Canterbury Agricultural College Amendment Act, 1927—				
Subsidy on voluntary contributions Civil List Act, 1920 (Section 16)—	•••	•••	•••	500
Legislative Council— Speaker Chairman of Committees		•••	•••	720 450
House of Representatives— Speaker Chairman of Committees	•••	•••	•••	900 675 ·
Civil List Act, 1920 (Section 17)— Honoraria of members of the Legislative Council 11,970 Honoraria of members of the House of Representatives 30,600				40.570
Civil List Act, 1920 (Section 22), and Finance Act, 1926 (Section 19)— Legislative Council—				42,570
Ölerk Clerk Assistant House of Representatives—	•••	•••	•••	800 600
Clerk Clerk Assistant	•••	•••	•••	800 600
Civil Service Act, 1908 (Sections 28-30)— Pensions, Compensation, and Gratuities under Civil Service Act, 1908				12,000
Defence Act, 1909 (Sections 75–86)— Pensions and allowances		•••	•••	2,700
Education Act, 1914— Education Boards— Subsidies on bequests and voluntary of Public Primary and District High School		on ac	count of	20,000
Technical Instruction— Subsidies on bequests and voluntary contri	butions	•••	•••	1,600
National Scholarships— Grants to Education Boards for junior and senior scholarships				12,000
Secondary Schools— Subsidies on bequests and voluntary contributions				2,000
Education Reserves Amendment Act, 1913 (Section Compensation for improvements	(on 3)—	•••		100
Family Allowances Act, 1926 (Section 18)—Allowances towards maintenance of children	•••			60,000